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Fwd: Breaking News - endangered marbled murrelet identified in Fairy Creek
watershed and surrounding old growth forests

From
To:
Sent:
FYI

Conroy, Katrine FLNR:EX <Katrine.Conroy@gov.bc.ca>

Renneberg, Tim FLNR:EX <Tim.Renneberg@gov.bc.ca>, Monroe, Danielle FLNR:EX
<Danielle.Monroe@gov.bc.ca>

August 5, 2021 4:09:53 PM PDT

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: S-22

Date: August 5, 2021 at 3:33:48 PM PDT

To:s.22 ) o >, "Simons.MLA, Nicholas LASS:EX"
<Nicholas.Simons. MLA@leg.bc.ca>, "Young, Drewen (Blaney, Rachel - MP)"
<drewen.young.837@parl.gc.ca>, "Conroy, Katrine FLNR:EX" <Katrine.Conroy@gov.bc.ca>,
"OfficeofthePremier, Office PREM:EX" <Premier@gov.bc.ca>

Cec: "Hill, Robert LASS:EX" <Robert.Hill@leg.bc.ca>, Rachel - Riding 2 Blaney
<Rachel.Blaney.C2@parl.gc.ca>,s.22 >, "Minister, FLNR
FLNR:EX" <FLNR.Minister@gov.bc.ca>, Jessica Wegg <jessica.wegg@greenparty.ca>
Subject: Re: Breaking News - endangered marbled murrelet identified in Fairy Creek
watershed and surrounding old growth forests

[EXTERNAL] / 0

Immediate action needs to happen ASAP!!

According to BC government website:

Wildlife Act -
Anyone who kills or harms an endangered or threatened species will receive
penalties - conviction could mean a fine of $500,000 and three years in jail

Habitats for endangered or threatened species can be protected as Critical
Wildlife Habitats in Wildlife Management Areas

https://www?2.gov.bc.ca/gov/content/environment/plants-animals-ecosystems/species-
ecosystems-at-risk/legislation

Looks like we need to turn the whole area of the last remaining Old Growth of Southern
Vancouver Island like Fairy Creek and surrounding areas, into "Critical Wildlife Habitat" as of
today.

Please, for the future of our planet, act immediately.

5.22



Powell River, BC
| am privileged and grateful to live within the traditional territory of the Tla 'amin nation people.

On Thu, 5 Aug 2021 at 14:59.522 . wrote:

This article was just posted today - scientists have now confirmed identification of
endangered marbled murrelet species within Fairy Creek watershed and surrounding forests.
What action can we expect to see from both federal and provincial governments now? Why
does BC still not have species at risk legislation? This was a campaign promise of the
BCNDP government in 2017.

Yo ¥ Please see link belowyr >

https://www.wildernesscommittee.org/news/endangered-seabird-found-old-growth-forest-

slated-logging-near-fairy-creek
s.22 another concerned citizen



